## 2/17/15

Minutes - Special Meeting/Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 2/17/15 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 2/12/15.

Present: York, Chairman, Nickell, Fite, Co. Clerk, Cloyd

Guests: Jim Taylor

York called the meeting to order at 9:03 a.m.

Fite made motion to approve 2/9/15 minutes. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve purchase orders. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2014-2015 REN SALES TAX: 14, DAVID PAYNE/HEAT & AIR, 475.00 GENERAL: 380, Comanche Co Reg Juvenile Detention Center, 203.00; 381, GREER CO ELECTION BRD, 3.95, HIGHWAY: 638, FITE, STEVEN L, 201.25; 639, COUNTY CLERKS & DEPUTIES ASSOC, 75.00, 640, CL BOYD CO. INC., 2838.79; 641, FOX BUILDING SUPPLY & CARPET, 26.99; 642, Direct Discount Tire, 1034.00; 643, GREER CO CONSERVATION DIST, 35.00, 644, CABLE ONE, 76.49, Internet; 645, SWRE, 25.68, Utilities; 646, WORD ALTERNATOR, STARTER, & RADIATOR REPAIR, 72.00; 647, WEATHER AFFIRMATION LLC, 26.25; HEALTH: 103, JANUS SUPPLY, 248.48; 104, X-Cel Badge & Engraving Co., Inc., 10.25; 105, XEROX CORP., 132.06; 106, TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS, 3.33; OSU CASH: 89, HAC Inc., 27.06, BLANKET PO; 90, Standley Systems, 142.70, BLANKET PO; 91, Advantage Office Products, 113.79; 92, TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS, 28.37

There were no blanket purchase orders.

Nickell made motion to approve transfer from R-2 to R-9 regarding juvenile detention services. Fite seconded. Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve ODOT purchase contract regarding motor grader. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

No action on Item 7.

No roads/bridges or New Business to discuss.

Fite made motion to recess. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 2/23/15

**COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

Mangum

\*\* S E A L \*\*

/s/BRENT YORK, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/TERRY NICKELL, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER